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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
2       Allie Robel                                             25       24      124        229         .540            0             3         .000        72        98        .730        179               7.2      49           82            4       37      320         12.8 
5       Ellie Schiszik                                         25       25      101        271         .370         51        137         .370        39        66        .590          82                3.3    112           58            6       35      292         11.7 

13       Allie Roder                                            25       25      111        192         .580         16          53         .300        55        76        .720        112               4.5      87           71          11       35      293         11.7 
4       Isabella Kongshaug                            25       23        75        176         .430         57        142         .400        39        56        .700          59                2.4      27           39            2       17      246           9.8 

41       Hailey Meyer                                        25       25        66        106         .620            0             1         .000        15        18        .830          84                3.4         5           15            3       20      147           5.9 
33       Claire Roff                                             25          1        23          48         .480            0             0         .000        18        25        .720          53                2.1         9           16            8          8        64           2.6 

3       Kendra Garnett                                    25          0        16          79         .200         12          58         .210        14        25        .560          39                1.6      21           15            1       21        58           2.3 
11       Jaidynn Sarauer                                   20          1        14          59         .240            4          27         .150           0          6        .000          24                1.0      16             5            0       18        32           1.6 
35       Loftyn Awe                                           20          0        11          17         .650            1             1      1.000           3          4        .750          14                0.7         2             0            0          3        26           1.3 
31       Teagan Mayer                                      20          1           7          24         .290            3          12         .250           0          2        .000          14                0.7         6             5            0       12        17           0.9 
15       Elli Beskow                                           21          0           6             8         .750            0             0         .000           0          0        .000          16                0.6         1             0            1          5        12           0.6 

1       Taylor Frinack                                      21          0           2          10         .200            1             4         .250           3          6        .500             7                0.3         7             2            0       11           8           0.4 
25       Abby Wolf                                             20          0           1             6         .170            1             5         .200           1          2        .500             5                0.3         8             1            0          2           4           0.2 

      Team Totals                                         25        - -      557     1225        .450       146        443        .330     259     384        .670        688             27.5    350        309          36     224   1519        60.8

Statistics (Thru 25 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Taylor Frinack                            G                    11           5-5 

          2      Allie Robel                                   G                    11           5-11 

          3      Kendra Garnett                         G                    10           5-8 

          4      Isabella Kongshaug                  G                    11           5-6 

          5      Ellie Schiszik                              G                    12           5-7 

       11      Jaidynn Sarauer                         G                    12           5-5 

       13      Allie Roder                                  G                    12           5-11 

       15      Elli Beskow                                 F                    11           5-7 

       25      Abby Wolf                                   G                    10           5-4 

       31      Teagan Mayer                           G                    12           5-5 

       33      Claire Roff                                   F                    12           5-9 

       35      Loftyn Awe                                 F                    11           5-8 

       41      Hailey Meyer                              F                    12           5-11 
 
Head Coach: Jordan Kongshaug (UW-Madison, 2004) 

Career Record/Years: 266-96/15 yrs 
School Record/Years: 266-96/15 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Eric Wright 
Principal 

Paul Kling 
Athletic Director 

Mike Schiszik 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Mike Schiszik 
Mike Wettstein 
Jim Day 
Kaitlyn Baier 
Hailey Blaskowski 

Pep Band Director 
Gerry Murphy 

School Colors 
Black & Orange 

School Enrollment 
368 

Captain(s) 
Allie Roder 
Ellie Schiszik 
Teagan Mayer 
Hailey Meyer 
Jaidynn Sarauer 
Claire Roff 

Manager(s) 
Ellie Day 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Mike Pringle 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@mounderpride 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@ELKMoundGBB

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-1 

Conference Record: 14-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-1 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Prescott                                                    W              57-45 
Somerset                                                  W              58-38 
Fall Creek                                                  W              59-32 
Durand-Arkansaw                                 W              48-34 
McDonell Central Catholic                   W              60-23 
Boyceville                                                 W              59-30 
Colfax                                                         W              46-24 
Spring Valley                                            W              63-29 
Altoona                                                      W              53-31 
Saint Croix Central                                 W              49-25 
Baldwin-Woodville                                 L               35-38 
Plum City/Elmwood                              W              69-17 
Glenwood City                                         W              69-24 
Mondovi                                                    W              59-30 
Durand-Arkansaw                                 W              49-41 
Boyceville                                                 W              71-30 
Colfax                                                         W              64-34 
Cadott                                                        W              71-20 
Spring Valley                                            W              64-14 
Plum City/Elmwood                              W              59-13 
Glenwood City                                         W              65-23 
Bloomer                                                    W              82-45 
Mondovi                                                    W              66-18 
Viroqua*                                                    W              69-30 
Bloomer*                                                  W              75-41 
Wisconsin Dells#                                    W              46-42 
Baldwin-Woodville#                             W              54-48 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Elk Mound  MOUNDERSDiv.

3
Dunn - St. Croix Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
3       Brynn Krull                                            26       25      128        309         .410         50        135         .370        70        90        .780        108               4.2      32           37            1       73      376         14.5 
2       Hailey Hafner                                       25          0        92        200         .460            7          33         .210        52        77        .680          76                3.0      41           44            6       40      243           9.7 
5       Joy Krull                                                  26       26        89        225         .400         27        110         .250        17        31        .550        133               5.1      72           72          13       74      222           8.5 

22       Faith Hafner                                         25       24        63        164         .380         25          83         .300        11        20        .550          97                3.9      28           42            4       52      162           6.5 
24       Annika Heimann                                  26       26        59        126         .470         12          32         .380        35        48        .730          88                3.4      55           41            9       53      165           6.3 
21       Ali Tylinski                                             26       26        48        139         .350         11          49         .220        16        27        .590        110               4.2      23           11            4       48      123           4.7 
50       Layna Petersen                                   26          0        40          85         .470            0             0         .000           2          2      1.000          99                3.8         4             5            1       17        82           3.2 
12       Makenna Brightman                          16          0        11          45         .240            9          40         .230           0          0        .000          26                1.6         7             6            0       17        31           1.9 
13       Chloe Pfefferle                                     26          3        17          84         .200            6          38         .160           4        12        .330          81                3.1      37           29            1       47        44           1.7 

4       Braelee Kiepert                                    21          0           6          27         .220            3          20         .150           5          5      1.000          25                1.2      10             9            0       11        20           1.0 
20       Emma Lapp                                             9          0           2          10         .200            0             2         .000           1          2        .500             7                0.8         5             3            1          6           5           0.6 

1       Elle Krull                                                   0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
      Team Totals                                         26        - -      555     1414        .390       150        542        .280     213     314        .680        850             32.7    314        299          40     438   1473        56.7

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Elle Krull                                      G                    10           5-8 

          2      Hailey Hafner                             G                    10           5-5 

          3      Brynn Krull                                  G                    11           5-8 

          4      Braelee Kiepert                          F                    11           5-8 

          5      Joy Krull                                       G                    11           5-8 

       12      Makenna Brightman                G                    10           5-7 

       13      Chloe Pfefferle                          G                    11           5-6 

       20      Emma Lapp                                F                    10           5-7 

       21      Ali Tylinski                                   F                    12           5-9 

       22      Faith Hafner                               G                    12           5-7 

       24      Annika Heimann                       G                    11           5-6 

       50      Layna Petersen                         F                    11           6-2 
 
Head Coach: Andy Vande Hey (Ripon College, 1996) 

Career Record/Years: 49-35/3 yrs 
School Record/Years: 49-35/3 yrs

School Facts
Admininstrator 

Terrence Tyrrell 
Athletic Director 

Luke Herriges 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Justin Kiepert 
Kelly Smith 
John Crain 
Steve Wanty 

Pep Band Director 
Alex Mazur 

School Colors 
Navy & White 

School Enrollment 
457 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Kerrie Linsmeyer 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@XavierHawksGirlsBB

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 14-10 

Conference Record: 9-3 

Conference Place: 3rd Place 

Conference Champion 
West De Pere 

Complete Season Record: 18-10 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Laconia                                                       L               41-64 
Catholic Memorial                                   L               64-66 
Shawano Community                            L               43-56 
West De Pere                                          W              72-71 
Menasha                                                   W              56-51 
The Prairie School                                   L               65-78 
Germantown                                            L               72-75 
Winneconne                                             W              58-51 
Green Bay East                                       W              84-32 
Seymour                                                   W              73-41 
Bonduel                                                      L               41-44 
Waupun                                                    W              55-45 
Shawano Community                            L               44-46 
Mosinee                                                    W              63-55 
Lakeland Union                                        L               32-73 
Edgewood Sacred Heart                       L               42-53 
West De Pere                                           L               41-60 
New London                                            W              56-41 
Green Bay East                                       W                 59-6 
Menasha                                                   W              55-38 
Milwaukee Academy of Science        W              69-67 
Seymour                                                   W              31-21 
Fox Valley Lutheran                               W              61-37 
New London                                            W              66-33 
Berlin*                                                       W              63-33 
Omro*                                                        W              68-42 
Winneconne#                                          W              44-38 
Wittenberg-Birnamwood#                 W              63-45 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Xavier  HAWKSDiv.

3
Bay Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
0       Ady Ketterhagen                                 28       27      194        393         .490         43        123         .350     154     188        .820        222               7.9      79           96          36       55      585         20.9 

23       Kinsley Ketterhagen                           25       25      166        335         .500         56        130         .430        65        79        .820        112               4.5      68           58          44       38      453         18.1 
1       Riley Ketterhagen                               20       18        86        187         .460         54        123         .440        51        65        .780          61                3.1      61           36          27       32      277         13.9 

32       Aubrey VanEss                                    28       28        55        143         .380         10          50         .200        13        35        .370          90                3.2      56           52            5       46      133           4.8 
33       Josie Spielvogel                                   20          0        27          97         .280         21          83         .250           3          7        .430          39                2.0         5           17            2       15        78           3.9 
10       Macy Bruggink                                     28       27        23          93         .250         15          65         .230        12        28        .430        124               4.4      69           90          10       33        73           2.6 

2       Jordan Lentz                                         28       17        22          84         .260         21          75         .280           4          7        .570          48                1.7      38           32            1       26        69           2.5 
40       Taylor Brasser                                     11          1           9          27         .330            0             0         .000           6        13        .460          16                1.5         1             3            7          5        24           2.2 
12       Kaylee Schmidt                                    16          1           7          35         .200            6          27         .220           2          4        .500             6                0.4         4             6            1       13        22           1.4 
20       Addy Gephart                                       12          0           4             6         .670            0             0         .000           2          4        .500             4                0.3         4             2            2       11        10           0.8 
11       Allison Schmitz                                    28          0           5          51         .100            4          36         .110           4          8        .500          35                1.3      16           16            2       23        18           0.6 

5       Ludovica Giulianelli                             14          1           1             7         .140            0             1         .000           1          2        .500             5                0.4         3             5            1          4           3           0.2 
3       Johanna Molina                                      1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

30       Lucy Soerens                                          1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
      Team Totals                                         28        - -      599     1458        .410       230        713        .320     317     440        .720        762             27.2    404        413       138     301   1745        62.3

Statistics (Thru 28 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          0      Ady Ketterhagen                       G                    11           5-11 

          1      Riley Ketterhagen                    G                    11           5-11 

          2      Jordan Lentz                               G                    12           5-4 

          3      Johanna Molina                         G                    10           5-11 

          5      Ludovica Giulianelli                   F                    12           5-8 

       10      Macy Bruggink                          G                    11           5-8 

       11      Allison Schmitz                          F                    11           5-7 

       12      Kaylee Schmidt                         G                    12           5-4 

       20      Addy Gephart                             G                      9           5-8 

       23      Kinsley Ketterhagen                G                      9           6-1 

       30      Lucy Soerens                             F                    10           5-8 

       32      Aubrey VanEss                          G                    12           5-6 

       33      Josie Spielvogel                         F                    11           5-7 

       40      Taylor Brasser                           F                    10           5-11 
 
Head Coach: Isaiah Ketterhagen (University of St. Thomas, 2001) 

Career Record/Years: 322-175/21 yrs 
School Record/Years: 174-35/8 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Kevin Bruggink 
Principal 

Josh Cole 
Athletic Director 

Jim Batzner 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Tom Splittgerber 
Justin Van Ess 
Lou Bousalacchi  
Aimee Bichler 

Pep Band Director 
Abigail Mazza 

School Colors 
Red & White 

School Enrollment 
324 

Captain(s) 
Ady Ketterhagen 
Riley Ketterhagen  
Aubrey VanEss 

Manager(s) 
Lexie Hoffmann  
Savie Buttram 

Statistician(s) 
Savie Buttram 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
David Stecker, LAT

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-2 

Conference Record: 12-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Laconia                                                       L               54-65 
Pius XI Catholic                                       W              58-50 
Cedarburg                                                 W              62-37 
Shawano Community                            W              70-49 
Cedar Grove-Belgium                           W              62-37 
Random Lake                                          W              56-23 
Ozaukee                                                    W              71-34 
Kohler                                                        W              76-42 
Medford                                                    W              77-37 
Waukesha West                                     W              78-50 
Sheboygan Area Lutheran                   W              65-47 
Sheboygan Christian                             W              69-32 
Beaver Dam                                             W              66-64 
Cedar Grove-Belgium                           W              69-53 
Random Lake                                          W              66-33 
Ozaukee                                                    W              74-39 
Reedsville                                                 W              72-32 
Kohler                                                        W              84-41 
Sheboygan Area Lutheran                   W              70-54 
Sheboygan Christian                             W              74-27 
Waunakee                                                W              82-77 
Mishicot                                                    W              71-22 
Saint Mary Catholic                               W              64-47 
Appleton East                                           L               67-68 
Kewaskum*                                             W              83-29 
Sheboygan Falls*                                   W              70-56 
Kettle Moraine Lutheran#                   W              59-49 
Catholic Memorial#                               W              62-52 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Oostburg  LADY DUTCHDiv.

3
Big East South Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
11       Tierney Madigan                                 26       26      206        342         .600         20          67         .300        65        95        .680        216               8.3      91           79          13       57      497         19.1 

1       Finley Morgan                                      26       25      139        332         .420         80        214         .370        34        46        .740        112               4.3      70           52          10       28      392         15.1 
21       Payton Morgan                                    26       26      111        276         .400         58        178         .330           9        19        .470          96                3.7      44           47            2       17      289         11.1 
15       Aubrey Leonard                                   26       26      105        225         .470         30          98         .310        26        43        .600          80                3.1    137           80            7       36      266         10.2 

3       Eva Engel                                              26       26        58        176         .330         43        131         .330           5        11        .450          97                3.7      67           52          27       34      164           6.3 
5       Marissa Johnson                                 24          0        26          65         .400         13          34         .380        14        19        .740          51                2.1      22           17            0       15        79           3.3 
4       Molly Duel                                             26          1        30          72         .420            1          10         .100        23        33        .700          96                3.7      37           40            3       28        84           3.2 

23       Kendyl Pluim                                        16          0           7          24         .290            5          20         .250           3          4        .750             4                0.3         4             3            0          4        22           1.4 
33       Mylee Redman                                    14          0           4          11         .360            2             6         .330           0          0        .000             7                0.5         3             1            2          1        10           0.7 
13       Natalie Pionke                                     16          0           4             9         .440            0             0         .000           1          3        .330          15                0.9         2             4            1          5           9           0.6 
12       Hayden Johnson                                  11          0           2             5         .400            2             3         .670           0          0        .000             3                0.3         2             0            1          1           6           0.5 
35       Lillianne Zimmerman                         13          0           2             7         .290            1             3         .330           1          2        .500          10                0.8         3             2            0          3           6           0.5 

2       Gabby Pinno                                         13          0           1             8         .130            1             5         .200           1          2        .500             4                0.3         3             5            0          7           4           0.3 
      Team Totals                                         26        - -      695     1552        .450       256        769        .330     182     277        .660        791             30.4    485        382          66     236   1828        70.3

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Finley Morgan                           G                    10           5-9 

          2      Gabby Pinno                               G                    10           5-7 

          3      Eva Engel                                    F                    12           5-10 

          4      Molly Duel                                  G                    12           5-7 

          5      Marissa Johnson                       G                    11           5-6 

       11      Tierney Madigan                       G                    12           5-10 

       12      Hayden Johnson                        F                    10           5-11 

       13      Natalie Pionke                           F                    11           5-10 

       15      Aubrey Leonard                        G                    12           5-8 

       21      Payton Morgan                         G                    12           5-10 

       23      Kendyl Pluim                              G                    10           5-6 

       33      Mylee Redman                          G                      9           5-8 

       35      Lillianne Zimmerman               F                    10           5-11 

 
Head Coach: Chris Morgan (Ripon College, 2001) 

Career Record/Years: 274-112/15 yrs 
School Record/Years: 269-75/13 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Wayne Weber 
Principal 

Diane Raue 
Athletic Director 

Cody Moon 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Lance Wurtz 
Kevin Engel 
Kelsey Kniprath 
Andy Pozalinski 

Pep Band Director 
Jon Tesch 

School Colors 
Green & Gold 

School Enrollment 
324 

Captain(s) 
Payton Morgan 
Tierney Madigan 
Aubrey Leonard 

Manager(s) 
Hudsyn Morgan 
Genevieve Rahn 
Madelyn Taplin 
Isabella Lohry 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Ryan Johnson

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 20-4 

Conference Record: 14-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 24-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Oostburg                                                   W              65-54 
Xavier                                                         W              64-41 
Homestead                                               L               53-68 
Omro                                                          W              77-47 
North Fond du Lac                                 W              77-13 
Saint Mary's Springs Academy          W              63-23 
Lomira                                                       W            100-29 
Lakeland                                                   W              62-58 
De Pere                                                     W              61-50 
Campbellsport                                         W              90-18 
Kettle Moraine Lutheran                       L        51-54 (ot) 
Mayville                                                     W              90-14 
West De Pere                                          W              75-59 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy          W              80-29 
Omro                                                          W              79-28 
Saint Mary's Springs Academy          W              46-37 
Beaver Dam                                             W              62-40 
Lomira                                                       W              85-19 
Edgewood                                                 L        59-61 (ot) 
Mayville                                                     W              79-12 
Campbellsport                                         W              99-21 
North Fond du Lac                                 W              65-25 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy          W              68-28 
Pewaukee                                                 L               54-73 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy*        W              63-28 
Lake Country Lutheran*                       W              61-48 
East Troy#                                                W              71-35 
Edgerton#                                                W              57-42 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Laconia  SPARTANSDiv.

3
Flyway Conference


